1/5
 II 1/2G  Ex ia IIC T3…T6 Ga/Gb To be operated in
intrinsically safe circuits
- Type of protection Ex i
 II 1 D  Ex ia IIIC T* °C Da
Float switches with ATEX approval are suitable for the use in explosive environment.
The magnet equipped float activates in relation to the level of fluid a reed contact in the sliding tube.
UniEx float switches are manufactured according to customer specifications and are therefore used in the

            stainless steel 1.4404
further process connections on demand
Order key
Switching length SPA
in mm, nach Kundenangabe
Note:
For a device with only one
switching point use switching point B
e.g.: UniExSS.E12.B4.100.AGN.201.S4
Optional*
Float
ø45x53mm material stainless steel    ---  S4
S7ø52mm bullet material stainless steel ---
S22ø52mm bullet material titanium      ---
Temperature switch:
60°C n.c. contact/n.o. contact
--- T60O/T60S
in 5°C - steps up to 180°C
Temperature switch PT100 / PT1000
PT100   2 wire --- PT100
PT100   3 wire --- PT103
PT100   4 wire --- PT104
PT1000PT1000 2 wire ---
PT1003PT1000 3 wire ---
PT1004PT1000 4 wire ---
Electrical connection       see table 1
alu housing painted
   (II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T3...T6 Ga/Gb) --- AGA, AGC
alu housing unpainted
   (II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T*°C Da and II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T3...T6 Ga/Gb) --- AGB, AGD
Example for 2 switching points:
For further switching points
SPC, SPD, SPE... follow the method above
Operating temperature
-40°C to 180°C --- BT18
Function Connection Selection
n.c. contact /
n.o. contact
change-over
contact
Temperature switch
PT100 / PT1000
2 - wire
PT103 / PT1003
3 - wire
PT104 / PT1004
4 - wire
2
3
2
3
4
-the number of connections is added up for each desired function
-the AGA, AGB, AGC, AGD housings can be used up to and including 6 connections
-from 7 connections, AGC or AGD must be used
-maximum of 10 connections can be used
Example: UniExSS.E12.A1.B5.100.200.AGC.S4.T130O.BT18
1 n.o. contact                 2 Connection
1 change-over contact   3 Connection
1 Temperature switch     2 Connection
----------------------------------------------
                                    = 7 connection = AGC or AGD